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Athletics Wicklow 

Senior Cross-Country 

Championships 

10 December 2023 

Avondale Forest Park 

 

 

 

WOMEN (5,000 m) 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place 
Bib No Name Family Name Club 

1 1 2960 Catherine O'Connor Parnell 

2 2 2950 Caroline Ayton Parnell 

3 3 2962 Emily Ryan Parnell 

4 4 2958 Aisling Kirwan Parnell 

5 5 2956 Debbie Griffin Parnell 

6 — 2151 Niamh Williams Bray Runners 

7 6 2585 Eileen O'Toole Kilcoole A 

8 7 2957 Annemarie Kenny Parnell 

9 8 2586 Aoife McKernan Kilcoole A 

10 — 2008 Imogen McGuinness SBIM 

11 9 2584 Emma Barry Kilcoole A 

12 10 2591 Susan Nunes Kilcoole B 

13 — 2149 Elaine Kelly Bray Runners 

14 11 2593 Shirley Hartey Kilcoole B 

15 12 2583 Orlaith Bourne Kilcoole A 

16 13 2587 Fiona Kelly Kilcoole A 

17 — 2951 Bernie Byrne Parnell 

18 — 2977 Amanda Mooney Parnell 

19 14 2592 Niamh Hatton Kilcoole B 

20 15 2588 Aimee Cooper Kilcoole A 

21 — Guest Aoibhe Mitchell Inbhear Dee 

22 — 2954 Roisin Daly Parnell 

23 — 2961 Maeve O'Reilly Parnell 

24 16 2590 Sinead Corcoran Kilcoole B 

DNF — 2150 Noelle Thorpe Bray Runners 
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Teams 

 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place 

Bib No Name Family Name Club 
Team 
Score 

1 1 2960 Catherine O'Connor Parnell   

  2 2950 Caroline Ayton Parnell   

  3 2962 Emily Ryan Parnell   

       6 

2 6 2585 Eileen O'Toole Kilcoole A   

  8 2586 Aoife McKernan Kilcoole A   

  9 2584 Emma Barry Kilcoole A   

       23 

3 10 2591 Susan Nunes Kilcoole B   

  11 2593 Shirley Hartey Kilcoole B   

  14 2592 Niamh Hatton Kilcoole B   

            35 
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MEN (10,000 m) 

Place 
Scoring 

Place 
Bib No Name Family Name Club Time 

1 — 2347 Joe Dowd Greystones 38.31 

2 1 2965 Derek Crammond Parnell 39.47 

3 2 2750 Reuben Whelan Kilcoole Men A 40.45 

4 3 2968 Alan Duffy Parnell 40.54 

5 — 2348 Rian MacMaolain Greystones 41.08 

6 4 2751 Darragh Flynn Kilcoole Men A 41.37 

7 5 2966 Alan Dalton Parnell 41.56 

8 — Guest Pat  Foley Croghan 41.57 

9 6 2972 Darren Mooney Parnell 42.02 

10 7 2755 Brendan  Donohue Kilcoole Men A 42.08 

11 8 2970 Patrick  Kinsella Parnell 42.16 

12 9 2155 Drew Donohoe Bray Runners 42.24 

13 10 2752 Andrew Lawless Kilcoole Men A 43.17 

14 11 2753 Andrew  Hayes Kilcoole Men A 43.41 

15 12 2754 David  Sparks Kilcoole Men A 43.47 

16 13 2484 Robin Mooney Inbhear Dee 43.53 

17 14 2760 Jordan Demery Kilcoole Men B 44.01 

18 15 2761 Darragh Flynn Kilcoole Men B 44.03 

19 16 2158 Conor Maher Bray Runners 44.06 

20 17 2976 Luke Lennon Parnell 44.12 

21 18 2153 Lee Borland Bray Runners 44.57 

22 19 2152 Paul Allen Bray Runners 45.03 

23 — 2964 Niall Coppinger Parnell 45.36 

24 — 2003 Paul Duffy Glendalough 45.47 

25 20 2486 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dee 46.21 

26 — 2006 René Borg Glendalough 46.25 

27 — 2002 Diarmuid Kavanagh Glendalough 46.53 

28 21 2764 Robert Costello Kilcoole Men B 47.11 

29 22 2485 Paul Kelly Inbhear Dee 47.29 

30 23 2763 Darragh  Page Kilcoole Men B 47.39 

31 24 2157 Neil Felton Bray Runners 48.10 

32 25 2765 Mark Byrne Kilcoole Men B 48.44 

33 26 2487 David Jameson Inbhear Dee 49.00 

34 27 2762 Colin Morrissey Kilcoole Men B 49.33 

35 — 2974 Cormac O'Ceallaigh Parnell 52.50 

36 28 2159 Brian Murray Bray Runners 53.56 

37 — 2162 George Sterpu Bray Runners 56.21 

DNF — 2156 Paul Donohoe Bray Runners — 

DNF — 2160 Stephen Mulligan Bray Runners — 
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Teams 

 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place 

Bib No Name 
Family 
Name 

Club Time Team 
Score 

1 1 2965 Derek Crammond Parnell 39.47   

  3 2968 Alan Duffy Parnell 40.54   

  5 2966 Alan Dalton Parnell 41.56   

  6 2972 Darren Mooney Parnell 42.02   

              15 

                

2 2 2750 Reuben Whelan Kilcoole Men A 40.45   

  4 2751 Darragh Flynn Kilcoole Men A 41.37   

  7 2755 Brendan  Donohue Kilcoole Men A 42.08   

  10 2752 Andrew Lawless Kilcoole Men A 43.17   

              23 

                

3 9 2155 Drew Donohoe Bray Runners 42.24   

  16 2158 Conor Maher Bray Runners 44.06   

  18 2153 Lee Borland Bray Runners 44.57   

  19 2152 Paul Allen Bray Runners 45.03   

              62 

                

4 14 2760 Jordan Demery Kilcoole Men B 44.01   

  15 2761 Darragh Flynn Kilcoole Men B 44.03   

  21 2764 Robert Costello Kilcoole Men B 47.11   

  23 2763 Darragh  Page Kilcoole Men B 47.39   

              73 

                

5 13 2484 Robin Mooney Inbhear Dee 43.53   

  20 2486 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dee 46.21   

  22 2485 Paul Kelly Inbhear Dee 47.29   

  26 2487 David Jameson Inbhear Dee 49.00   

              81 

 

 


